Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
11:40 SRS

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk
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R00241P 1/2 Jacket Potato -PRIMARY
2578 Baking Potatoes x 60 - PRIMARY
33568 Rapeseed QOil

R00232P Baked Beans - PRIMARY
28758 Baked Beans, Reduced Salt & Sugar
R01330P Bean Casserole - Prim

6437 Chopped Tomatoes

2521 Cooking Onions

33592 Dried Oregano

33686 Garlic Powder

34002 Ground Cumin

2633 Limes

114103 Maggi GF Vegetarian Gravy
33568 Rapeseed QOil

10143 Red Kidney Beans

2722 Red Peppers

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens

Rec vo1 SAF-3421
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens
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Sweet Potato White
Sweetcorn
Tap Water
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R00123P
4748

Broccoli - Primary
Broccoli Florets 40/60mm
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R01346P
86206
00035

Brown Bread - Primary
Brown Bread & Roll Mix
Tap Water
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R00242P
2510

Cabbage - Fresh - Primary
Cabbage Savoy
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R00281J
71268
115053
2521
4802

Cheese Whirl - Junior
Cheese - Grated Mature White
Colmans English Mustard
Cooking Onions

Free-Range Eggs
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33578 Ground White Pepper

3037 Parsley x 200g

3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko
4303 Puff Pastry Sheets 58x36cm
2750 Tomatoes Fresh

R01332P Chicken & Sweetcorn Pie - Primary
FA620 Diced Chicken 50/50

4802 Free-Range Eggs

129273 Margarine

100222 Plain Flour

4303 Puff Pastry Sheets 58x36cm
33568 Rapeseed QOil

3243 Sweetcorn

19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk
R00228P Chips - Ovenbaked - Primary
36141 Oven Chips Healthier Choices
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
ey caffron

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk
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Product Description SXO0m=200>T00IZHNODN0>>5TTWOO0O0.
R00387J Chocolate Beet Cake (B) - Junior Q00O OLOOLLOLLOLLLOLLOLLLLLLOLLLOe OO
2513 Carrots - Fresh OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
350098 Caster Sugar 0l0I0I0]0]010]010I0I0I0I0]0I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I01010;
10678 Cocoa powder OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
2729 Cooked Beetroot 1 x250g OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOOO
4802 Free-Range Eggs OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOLOOOLLOLLOeOOO
129273 Margarine OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOLOOO
100243 Orange Juice 1ltr OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
9711 Self Rasing Flour @OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOLOOOLOOLOLOOeO
RO0040P Creamed Potatoes ( Fresh) - PRIMARY O000O0OO0OLOLOLOLOLLLOLLLLOLLOOLOOLOLOO
129273 Margarine OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
3037 Parsley x 200g OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOLOOLOOLLLOeOOOOOO
R01339P Creamy Rice Pudding with Fruit Compote - Primary O00O0O0O0OOLOLLOLOLLLOLLLLOLLLOLOLOLOLOO
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Apricot Halves In Juice
Cornflour

Granulated Sugar

Peach Slices In Juice
Short Grain Pudding Rice
UHT Semi Skimmed Milk
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R01351
129273
3399
106521
19665

Crushed Potatoes with Onion
Margarine

Potatoes - Prepared Aviko
Sliced Onions

UHT Semi Skimmed Milk

- Primary
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R00107P
2513
2704
131394
2721

Daily Salad Bar
Carrots - Fresh
Cucumbers

Diced Beetroot in water
Green Pepper
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Recipe with Allergens
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Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
2709 Iceberg Lettuce OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOO
4782 Sweetcorn OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOOOOOO
2750 Tomatoes Fresh OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
R00279P Fish Finger - Primary OO00O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOLLOeOOOO
115800 Youngs Free From MSC Fish Finger O000O0O0LOLOLLOLLOLLLLOLLLLLLOLLOLOLOOOO
R01349P Fruit Platter 1 OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOLOOOOOO
2651 Conference Pears OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOOO
2606 Dessert Apples OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
2646 Oranges Med OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
R01350P Fruit Platter 2 OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
2618 Banana-med OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOOO
2651 Conference Pears OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
2646 Oranges Med OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
R01343P Garlic Bread - Primary L 10]0)0I0l0I0I0I0l0lolelele]l JelelelerIeler el e
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix | _10]0J0)0l0I0I0I0l0l0lelele]l Ieleleler1eler el I
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33686 Garlic Powder

399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls

00035 Tap Water

R00043 Gravy - Gluten Free Vegetarian
114103 Maggi GF Vegetarian Gravy
00035 Tap Water

R01344P Herb Bread

86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix

33590 Mixed Herbs

399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls

00035 Tap Water

R0O0640P Lasagne - Lamb - PRIMARY RTU
10468 Bechamel Sauce

2521 Cooking Onions

28323 Lasagne sheets
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens
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FA228 Minced Lamb

114938 Passata Sauce

33568 Rapeseed QOil

28326 Tomato Paste

R01336P Mild Beef Korma - Primary
89965 Beef Bouillon

00515 Brake Beef Mince 20% Fat
2702 Celery

11850 Coconut Milk

2521 Cooking Onions

3024 Coriander

112256 Easiyo Natural Yoghurt Base
3036 Garlic

2808 Ginger Fresh Root

33597 Ground Coriander

2631 Lemons Med
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R0O0959P
127451
112256
00035

Natural Yoghurt Easiyo - with Fruit Topping

Easiyo Fruit Topping - Mixed
Easiyo Natural Yoghurt Base

Tap Water
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New Potatoes
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R01335P
89206
114961
129273
114868
100222

Oaty Apricot Crumble - Primary

Apricot Halves In Juice
Granulated Sugar
Margarine

Oatflakes

Plain Flour
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R0O0368P
89179

Pasta - Portion Primary
Wholemeal Fusilli Pasta
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
ey caffron
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228,22, B 0 5 S
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Product Description S0 =80>3T00IZHONASSSITWOOO0
R01338P Peach Marble Sponge - Primary Q00000 OLLOLLOLLLOLOLLLOLLLOE VOO e
35023 Baking Powder @OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOLeO
10678 Cocoa powder OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
4802 Free-Range Eggs OO0000OOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOeOOO
114961 Granulated Sugar OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
129273 Margarine OO0O000OOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
88599 Peach Slices In Juice OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
100222 Plain Flour Q@OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOeO
33568 Rapeseed Oil OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOeOOOOOO
86874 Vanilla Flavouring OO00O00O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
R00208P Peas Frozen - PRIMARY OO00O00O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
4599 Peas Catering OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
R0O0058P Pizza - Cheese and Tomato - PRIMARY Q000000 LOLOLOLLOLLOLLOLLLOLLVLOCOLODOOe O
54496 McCains Multi Serve Cheese & Tomato Pizza [ 1OIOI0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0]0I0I0I0I0I0l0le] Jeololeolel e
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
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Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
R00218P Potato Wedges - Primary OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOLOOOOLOOOO
350028 Potato Wedges O0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R01357 Quorn Goujon Wrap - Primary @ >k 3k 3k 5k 3k 3k 5k 5k 3k 3k 5k 5k >k 3k 5k 5k k >k @ >k k @ Xk @ k
2709 Iceberg Lettuce OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
00518 Labo Tortilla Wrap 8" 3Kk 3k 5k 5k 5k 5k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 5k 5k 5k 5k >k >k >k >k 3k k %k %k 5k 5k
32561 Quorn Dippers 21g | 10J0I0I0l0lojololelolololelololelelel Jeolel ol Je)
R00303P Rice - Primary 50g Portion OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
16804 Brakes Easy Cook Long Grain Rice O0O0O0O0O0O0OLOLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLOO
R01340P Roast Pork Shoulder - Primary 3K 3K K K K K Kk kK KKK KkKKKkKKKkKKKkKKKXkK
2601 Cooking Apples OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
00516 Pork Shoulder Boneless RT 3K 3K 5k 3K 5K 5k 3Kk 5k 5k 3Kk 5k 5k 3Kk 5k 3k 3K 5k Kk 3k 5k Kk 5K 5k Kk Kk k
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R00212P Roast Potatoes - PRIMARY O000O0O0OO0OLOLOLOLLOLLOLLOLLLOLLLOLLLLOLLOLOOO
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
11:40 SRS

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend %- 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain 'g o

(O Does Not Contain 7 g ‘?

* No Information % ; - -5 " 'E

- CLRsSrs8R2B8EES22855£25325y
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
R00998P Roasted Vegetables - Primary O00O0O0O0LOLOLLOLLOLLLLOLLLLLLOLLLLOLLLOO
2513 Carrots - Fresh OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
2515 Courgette - Fresh OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOLOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
2516 Leeks - Fresh OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
33568 Rapeseed Oil 0l0I0I0]0]010]0]0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I0101e);
2720 Red Onions OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOOOOOOLOOOOOO
2722 Red Peppers OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOLOOLOOOLOOLOLOOLOOOO
R00124P Sliced Carrots - Primary OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
33453 Brakes Sliced Carrots 1x2.5kg clololololololololololololololololololelololololele
RO0490A Strawberry and Vanilla Mousse Tub 100m| O00O0O0O0OOLOLLOLOLLOLLLLOLLLOLOLOLOLOO
133793 Strawberry & Vanilla Swirl Vegetarian Mousse O000O0O0O0O0OO0LOOOLLOLOLLOLLOLLLOLLOLOOLOOLOO
R00209P Sweetcorn Frozen Primary OO0O0O0OLLLLLOLLODLOLLLLLLLOLLLLLLOOLOOO
4782 Sweetcorn OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R01341P Tomato Bread - Primary | 1OI0I0I0)010]0I0I0l0lelelel Joleleler~eler<el 1o
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix | 1OI0I0I0)010]010I0l0l0lelel Jololeler~eler<el 1

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens
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Solihull MBC
Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
11:40 SRS

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description

Legend
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w May Contain
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* No Information
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OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls
00035 Tap Water

28326 Tomato Paste

R0O0088P Vegetable Lasagne - PRIMARY
2513 Carrots - Fresh

71268 Cheese - Grated Mature White
6437 Chopped Tomatoes

115053 Colmans English Mustard
2521 Cooking Onions

85120 Cooking Salt

2515 Courgette - Fresh

3036 Garlic

2721 Green Pepper

33578 Ground White Pepper

28323 Lasagne sheets

129273 Margarine
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
11:40 SRS

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description

Legend
@ contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Contains

33590
33585
3037
100222
00035
28326
2750
19665

Mixed Herbs

Paprika Pepper

Parsley x 200g

Plain Flour

Tap Water

Tomato Paste

Tomatoes Fresh

UHT Semi Skimmed Milk

(7]
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@ E
o O
= ()]
©
2 () %
% S S =
zZ 0o = = c S
oS35, - 0 80
OEZ 83228 = o©0a7T i S @
§ ,232858c256,8¢5282_ =s_0%353
2ol S oS NaRELS 288522523582
S XfFOm=00>STOMIZHHNHAaS>SS IO O0O0
OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOOLOLOOO
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R01342P
399
00035

White Bread - Primary
Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls
Tap Water

@O0O0O0000O0O0O00V000WOOOVWwOOwO@®O
@O0OO0O0000O0O000000WwOOOVwOOwO@®O
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R01345P
86206
399
00035

White/Brown Bread - Primary
Brown Bread & Roll Mix

Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls

Tap Water

@OO0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OO00O0V000WwOOwO@®O
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
hrerysaffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description

Legend
@ contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Contains
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L
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@©
2 o £
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EeRrsng s NaRELS2288525682 53
SXYOM=ZAaSTONIZHAAASSSITIWNOOO
3k 3k 5k 3k 3k 3k 5k 5k 3k 3k 5k 3k 3k O 5k 3k %k 5k 5k 3k %k >k 5k %k %k >k

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 5k O 3%k %k %k 3k 3k 5k >k >k *k %k %k %k
OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

OO0000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k 3k *k %k 3k >k *k %k %k *k

R00241P 1/2 Jacket Potato -PRIMARY
2578 Baking Potatoes x 60 - PRIMARY
33568 Rapeseed QOil

R00232P Baked Beans - PRIMARY
28758 Baked Beans, Reduced Salt & Sugar
4510 Baton Carrot

R01238 Beef Bolognese

00515 Brake Beef Mince 20% Fat

2513 Carrots - Fresh

6437 Chopped Tomatoes

2521 Cooking Onions

85120 Cooking Salt

3036 Garlic

33578 Ground White Pepper

00035 Tap Water
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
18:20 G

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend g— 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain 'g o

(O Does Not Contain 7 g g’

* No Information % ; - -5 " 'E

- CLRsSrs8R2B8EES22855£25325y
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
28326 Tomato Paste OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOOOOOOLOOOOOO
100445 Vegetable Bouillon OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
R00123P Broccoli - Primary OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
4748 Broccoli Florets 40/60mm OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOLOOLOOOLOOLOLOLOLOOO
R01346P Brown Bread - Primary | 1OI0I0I0)010]010l0l0l0lelel Jololeler~eler<el 1
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix | 1OI0I0]0]010]010I0l0lelelel Joleleler~ieler<el 1o
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOOOOLOOLOOOOOO
2513 Carrots - Fresh OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOLOOLOLOOLOOLOOLOLOOO
R00228P Chips - Ovenbaked - Primary OO00O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
36141 Oven Chips Healthier Choices O00O0O0LOLLOLLOLLLOLLLLOLLLLOLLLOLLOLOLOO
RO1255A Chocolate and Vanilla Mousse Tub 100ml O0000O0O0OLOLOOLOLLOLLOLLOLOOLOOLOOO
133792 Chocolate & Vanilla Swirl Vegetarian Mousse O000O0O0LOLOLLOLLOLLLLOLLLLLOLOOLOLOO
R01334P Chocolate Custard OO0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOLOOLOOLOLLLOeOOOOOO
10678 Cocoa powder OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
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. 28-Feb-2022
Solihull MBC s

Reci pe with AIIerg ens <acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend g— 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain 'g o

(O Does Not Contain 7 g ‘?

* No Information % ; - -5 " 'E

28,22 8 ) g 8

- SR s 8REREES 2285352252353
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
5946 Cornflour OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOOOOOOLOOOOOO
13573 Dried Skimmed Milk Powder olololololololololololololololololeolel Iolelelelele)
114961 Granulated Sugar OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOLOOOOO
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
86874 Vanilla Flavouring 0l0I0I0]0]010]0]0I0I0I01010I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I0101e;
RO0930P Coleslaw- Home Made 25g PTN - Primary OO000O0O0O0O0OOOOLOOOOLWLOOLeOOO
2513 Carrots - Fresh OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
2606 Dessert Apples OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
2512 Salad Cabbage 0l0I0I0]0]010]0]0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I0101e);
2522 Spanish Onions OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
126924 Vegan Mayonnaise OO0O00O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLWOOLLwOOO
RO0040P Creamed Potatoes ( Fresh) - PRIMARY O000O0O0O0OLOLOLOLOLLOLLOLLLOLOOLOOLOOO
129273 Margarine 0l0I0I0]0]010]010I0I0I0I0]0I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I01010;
3037 Parsley x 200g OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOLOOO
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLLOLeOOOOOO

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens Page 3 of 13
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
ey caffron

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend g. g

@ contains a 5

w May Contain 'g g

(O Does Not Contain Q S g

3K No Information % 2 9 -5 " T

228,22, B 0 5 S

. eSS rg8RaRELS52825225335¢

Product Description S0 =80>3T00IZHONASSSITWOOO0
R00107P Daily Salad Bar OO0O00O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOO
2513 Carrots - Fresh OO000O0OOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
2704 Cucumbers OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
131394 Diced Beetroot in water OO0O0O0O0O0O0LOLLLLLLLLLLLLLOLLLLLOO
2721 Green Pepper OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
2709 Iceberg Lettuce OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
4782 Sweetcorn OO00O00OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
2750 Tomatoes Fresh OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOO
R00437J Fish Finger Wrap 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 5k 5k 5k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k >k >k 5k 5k %k %k 5k @ %k *k %k *k
2578 Baking Potatoes x 60 - PRIMARY KEKKKKKKKKKKKKOKNKKKNKKKNKkKKKXkK
2704 Cucumbers OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
2709 Iceberg Lettuce OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
00518 Labo Tortilla Wrap 8" 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 5k 5k 5k 5k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k %k *k %k *k
2631 Lemons Med OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
33568 Rapeseed Oil OO0O00OOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
126924 Vegan Mayonnaise OOO0O0O0OOOOOOO0O0V0OOVOLWOOOOwOOO

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
hrerysaffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description
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115800 Youngs Free From MSC Fish Finger
R01354 Fish with Crispy Crumb - Primary
33853 Brakes Natural Breadcrumbs 1x3.5kg
71268 Cheese - Grated Mature White
2521 Cooking Onions

33686 Garlic Powder

114947 Lemon Juice Concentrate

3037 Parsley x 200g

33568 Rapeseed QOil

R01349P Fruit Platter 1

2651 Conference Pears

2606 Dessert Apples

2646 Oranges Med

R01350P Fruit Platter 2

2618 Banana-med

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens
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OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00000O0O0OOOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Page 5 of 13



Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
hrerysaffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend %- 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain = O

(O Does Not Contain 7 g ‘?

* No Information % ; - -5 " 'E

- CoR5S538NRBEES 2952852553350
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
2651 Conference Pears OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOOLOOOO
2646 Oranges Med O0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R01343P Garlic Bread - Primary | 10J0I0I0]010]0l0lel0lolelel 10lelelerIeler“1el @)
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix | 10J0I0I0]I0I0j0lolelololelel loleoleler~Ieler~1el Je)
33686 Garlic Powder OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOLOOOOO
399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls | 10J0I0I0I0I0]0I0]I0I0I0leIer“10l0leler1eler“10l JO)
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
R00043 Gravy - Gluten Free Vegetarian O0000O0OOLOOOUOEw e e e
114103 Maggi GF Vegetarian Gravy OO000000V000000LWO LW Lw OO WO VW
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R01344P Herb Bread | 10J0I0I0]010]0l0]el0lolelel 1olelelereler~1el @)
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix | 10J0I0I0]I0I0]0lolelelolelel loleoleler~Ieler~1el Je)
33590 Mixed Herbs OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls | 10J0I0I0]I0I0I0I0]I0I0I0leIer“10l0leler1eler~10l )
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
hrerysaffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description

Legend
@ contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Contains

R00204P
4520

Ice Cream Portion - PRIMARY
Soft Scoop Vanilla Ice Cream
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R00878P
35023
350098
33739
4802
129273
114868
100222
9711
350102
19665

Jam Crumble Bar - Primary
Baking Powder

Caster Sugar

Catering Mix Fruit Jam
Free-Range Eggs
Margarine

Oatflakes

Plain Flour

Self Rasing Flour

Soft Brown Sugar

UHT Semi Skimmed Milk

L Ol 1 Jelejejelelejelelel lelelelele]l lelel Jo) 1C
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R00324P
15882
88599

Jelly with Tinned Fruit - Primary
Jelly Crystals Veg, McDougalls
Peach Slices In Juice

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
hrerysaffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend %- 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain 'g o

(O Does Not Contain 7 g ‘?

* No Information % ; - -5 " 'E

- CLRsSrs8R2B8EES22855£25325y
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOOLOLOOO
R00032P Macaroni Cheese - PRIMARY [ Yololololololololololololololeolel ol Jeolelelel le
71268 Cheese - Grated Mature White O00O0O0LOLLOLLOLLLOLLLLOLLLLOLLLOOOLOLOO
115053 Colmans English Mustard OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOLOLOeOOOOLOLOOO
129273 Margarine OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOLOOOOO
100222 Plain Flour Q@OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOeO
1872 Short Cut Macaroni Q@OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOLeO
2750 Tomatoes Fresh OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOLOOLOLLOLeOOOOOO
119731 N GF Pork Meatballs O0O0O0O0OO0O0OLOOOLeOOOOLOOOOLOLOOO
R00959P Natural Yoghurt Easiyo - with Fruit Topping O000O0O0OOLOLOLLLOLOOLOLLLOLOLOLOLOO
127451 Easiyo Fruit Topping - Mixed OO00O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
112256 Easiyo Natural Yoghurt Base olololololelololololelolele]l lolelelel 10lelelelele
00035 Tap Water 0000000000000 0000000000000
R00208P Peas Frozen - PRIMARY OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOOOOLOLOOO
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
1829 rﬂffron

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend %- 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain = O

(O Does Not Contain 7 g ‘S’

* No Information g ; - -5 " 'E

28,22 8 . 5 S

- CoR5S538NRBEES 2952852553350
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
4599 Peas Catering OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOOLOLOOO
RO0117P Pizza - Homemade Primary | 10J0I0l0l0lojololelolololer~1olelelel Jeler1el @)
71268 Cheese - Grated Mature White O00O0O0LOLLOLLOLLLOLLLLOLLLLOLLLOOOLOLOO
2521 Cooking Onions OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
114938 Passata Sauce OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOLOOOOO
399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls | 10J0I0I0I0I0]0I0]I0I0I0leIer“10l0leler1eler“10l JO)
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
R00218P Potato Wedges - Primary OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
350028 Potato Wedges OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
2581 Potatoes OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
RO0037P Roast Chicken Breast - Primary O00O0O0O0OLOLOLLOLLOLLLLOLLLLLLLLLOLLLOO
FA6082 Chicken Breast 60g Red Tractor O0O0O0O0OOOLOLOLOLLOLLLOLLLLOLLLLLLOLLOLOO
R00212P Roast Potatoes - PRIMARY O0000O0O0OLOLOOLOLLOLLOLLOLOLLLOLLOOO
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens
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Solihull MBC
Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
hrerysaffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Legend
@ contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Product Description

Contains

(7]
9
s 5
@ E
o O
= ()]
©
2 () %
% S S =
zZ 0o = = c S
oS35, - 0 80
OEZ 83228 = o©0a7T i S @
§ ,232858c256,8¢5282_ =s_0%353
2ol S oS NaRELS 288522523582
S XfFOm=00>STOMIZHHNHAaS>SS IO O0O0
OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOOLOLOOO

OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O00O0OO0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

@OO0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOeOOOOOOOOOLOeO
__lolojeleolejelolelelelelel lelelelelelelelelelel 1O

R00998P Roasted Vegetables - Primary

2513 Carrots - Fresh

2515 Courgette - Fresh

2516 Leeks - Fresh

33568 Rapeseed QOil

2720 Red Onions

2722 Red Peppers

R0O0094P Sausages GF 37g - Primary

54461 Sausages Pork & Beef 12's - 38g - PRIMARY
R00312P Savoury Rice - Primary 50g Portion
16804 Brakes Easy Cook Long Grain Rice
2521 Cooking Onions

2721 Green Pepper

33582 Madras Curry Powder

4599 Peas Catering

33568 Rapeseed QOil

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens

Rec vo1 SAF-3421
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
hrerysaffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description

Legend
@ contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Contains

4782
00035
100445

Sweetcorn
Tap Water
Vegetable Bouillon

(7]
9
s 5
@ E
o O
= ()]
©
2 () %
% S S =
zZ 0 = = c S
oS35, - 0 80
OEZ 83228 = o©0a7T i S @
§ ,232858c256,8¢5282_ =s_0%353
2ol S oS NaRELS 288522523582
S XfFOm=00>STOMIZHHNHAaS>SS IO O0O0
OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOOLOLOOO

OO0000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

R00209P
4782

Sweetcorn Frozen Primary
Sweetcorn

OO0000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

R01341P
86206
399
00035
28326

Tomato Bread - Primary
Brown Bread & Roll Mix
Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls
Tap Water

Tomato Paste

__lojojeleolejelelelelelelele] Ielelelel Jelel 16l IC
@O0OO0O0O00O0OO0O0O0O00O0V0000wOOwO@®O
@O0OO0O0000O0O0O00V000WwOOOVwOOwO@®O
OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

RO0056P
5946
13573
114961
00035

Vanilla Sauce - Primary
Cornflour

Dried Skimmed Milk Powder
Granulated Sugar

Tap Water

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens
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OO00O0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOeOO0OOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOLLeOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00000O0O0OOOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOO

Page 11 of 13



Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
hrerysaffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description
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©
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OEZ 83228 = o©0a7T i S @
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2ol S oS NaRELS 288522523582
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OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOOLOLOOO

@O0OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOeO
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OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
Q@O0OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOeO
OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

86874 Vanilla Flavouring

R01352 Vanilla/Chocolate Cookie - Priimary
10678 Cocoa powder

114961 Granulated Sugar

129273 Margarine

100222 Plain Flour

86874 Vanilla Flavouring

R01289P Vegetable Fajitas - Primary
450938 10 inch Plain Tortilla Wrap
89538 Brake Fajita Seasoning

89029 Brakes Salsa

71268 Cheese - Grated Mature White
2721 Green Pepper

4034 Quorn Pieces

33568 Rapeseed QOil

2720 Red Onions

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens

Rec vo1 SAF-3421
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
hrerysaffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description

Legend
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w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Contains

(7]
9
s 5
@ E
o O
= ()]
©
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% S S =
zZ 0 = = c S
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OEZ 83228 = o©0a7T i S @
§ ,232858c256,8¢5282_ =s_0%353
2ol S oS NaRELS 288522523582
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OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOOLOLOOO

@O0OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOeO
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@O0 000O0O0O0O0V0000WOOOVWwOOwO®O
@O0OO0O0000O0000000WOOOVWwOOwO@®O
OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

2722 Red Peppers

R00394P Vegetable Nuggets - Primary
3732 Vegetable Nuggets

R01342P White Bread - Primary

399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls
00035 Tap Water

R01345P White/Brown Bread - Primary
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix

399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls
00035 Tap Water

|_lojejelolejejeleolelelelele] Ielelelel IeleL J6) IC
__lojojelolelelelelelelelelel Ielelelel Ielel 16l 1@
@O0OO0O0000O0O000000WOOOVwOOwO@®O
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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. 28-Feb-2022
Solihull MBC Feb2022

Reci pe with Al Ierg ens <acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend
@ contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites
Cereals containing Gluten

g 2 o

Z 0« " é 12 %

mgg £E5 > 3 o 9T b S
§ ,528s8cfz5,E.5:282 ¢ ,8%p
o SR 5S g 8RNECESS 2883322533250
Product Description S frO0Om=8aa0>TO0OnIZ N o === 300 w000
RO0507P All Day Breakfast - Fresh | 10J0I0]0]0l0]0l0lelelelel Jeololelelel leolel ol Je)
28758 Baked Beans, Reduced Salt & Sugar OO000O00OOOOLOLOLOLOLOLOLLOLLOOLOLOOLOO
36143 Hash Brown OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOLOLOOOOOOOOOO
3037 Parsley x 200g OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
54461 Sausages Pork & Beef 12's - 38g - PRIMARY " Yololololo)lololololeolole] loleloleololeoleoleolelel 1O
112443 Scrambled Egg ( Free Range) 0l0]0]0]01010]0]010]0)0lelel0lelelele] Ielel ICIele)
2750 Tomatoes Fresh OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R003473  Apple Crumble HiM - Junior ®00000000000000000000000®0
114961 Granulated Sugar 000000000000 00000000000000
126273 Margarine 000000000000 00000000000000
100222 Plain Flour Q@OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOeO
5552 Solid Pack Apples OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOOLOLOOO
R00232P Baked Beans - PRIMARY OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
28758 Baked Beans, Reduced Salt & Sugar OO00O0O0OLOLOLLOLLLLLLLLOLLLLOLLLLOLOLOO
4510 Baton Carrot 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 5k 5k 5k 5k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k %k *k %k *k
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
1133 Gl

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description

Legend
@ contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Contains

R00123P
4748

Broccoli - Primary
Broccoli Florets 40/60mm

(7]
9
s 5
@ E
o O
= ()]
©
& () %
% S S =
zZ 0o = = c S
oS35, - 0 80
OEZ 83228 = o©0a7T i S @
§ ,232858c256,8¢5282_ =s_0%353
RTS8 NERELS 88852252582
S XfFOm=00>STOMIZHHNHAaS>SS IO O0O0
OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOOLOLOOO

OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

R01346P
86206
00035

Brown Bread - Primary
Brown Bread & Roll Mix
Tap Water

@O0OO0O0O00O0OO0O0O0O00O0V0000WOOwO@®O
__lojojelolejejelelelelelele] lelelelel Jelel 16l IC
OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

R00242P
2510

Cabbage - Fresh - Primary
Cabbage Savoy

OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O00O0OO0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOO

R01353
71268
2709
00518
FA612M
89708
2750

Chicken Tikka wrap - Primary
Cheese - Grated Mature White
Iceberg Lettuce

Labo Tortilla Wrap 8"

Raw Chicken Strips (Tikka)
Tikka Sauce

Tomatoes Fresh

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k 3k 3k %k 3k 3k 3k %k 5k 5k k @ 5k >k *k %k %k k
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOO0OOOOOOeOO0OOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k %k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k *k %k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k *k *k *k %k
LA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A 4 4
OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOLLeOOOOOO
OO00O0O00O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

R00228P

Chips - Ovenbaked - Primary

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
1133 Gl

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Product Description

Legend
@ contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Contains

(7]
9
s 5
@ E
o O
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©
2 () %
% S S =
zZ 0 = = c S
oS35, - 0 80
OEZ 83228 = o©0a7T i S @
§ ,232858c256,8¢5282_ =s_0%353
2ol S oS NaRELS 288522523582
S XfFOm=00>STOMIZHHNHAaS>SS IO O0O0
OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOOLOLOOO

@O0OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOLOLOCeOeO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0O000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOeOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
@OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOeO

36141 Oven Chips Healthier Choices
R00127J Chocolate & Pear Sponge Jun
350098 Caster Sugar

10678 Cocoa powder

4802 Free-Range Eggs

129273 Margarine

10572 Pear Halves In Juice

9711 Self Rasing Flour

R01334P Chocolate Custard

10678 Cocoa powder

5946 Cornflour

13573 Dried Skimmed Milk Powder
114961 Granulated Sugar

00035 Tap Water

86874 Vanilla Flavouring

OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOLLeOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOO0OOOOOOeOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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. 28-Feb-2022
Solihull MBC Feb2022

Reci pe with Al Ierg ens <acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend g. 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain 'g g

(O Does Not Contain @ g g

3K No Information % 2 9 -5 " T

228,22, B 0 5 S

- £eRscs 8RB ELS22885£853253

Product Description S 00 =2800>TO0DIZNANNAASSS IO OO0
R00011 J Chocolate Shortbread Junior QO0OOOOOOLOLOLLOLLLLLLLLLLLOLLLLLeO
10678 Cocoa powder OO00O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
114961 Granulated Sugar O0O00O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
129273 Margarine OO00O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
100222 Plain Flour @OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOeO
86874 Vanilla Flavouring O00O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
R0O0930P Coleslaw- Home Made 25g PTN - Primary O00O0O0O0LOOLOLLOLLLOLOLLLOLOLELOLLLEOOO
2513 Carrots - Fresh OO00O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2606 Dessert Apples OO00O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2512 Salad Cabbage OO00O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2522 Spanish Onions OO00O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
126924 Vegan Mayonnaise OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OOO0O0O0O0LWOOOOwOOO
R0O0040P Creamed Potatoes ( Fresh) - PRIMARY O0O0O0O0O0O0OLOLLLLOLLLOLLLLLLOLOLOOLLOO
129273 Margarine OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
3037 Parsley x 200g OO00O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko O0O00O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
ey saffron)

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend g— 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain 'g o

(O Does Not Contain 7 g g’

* No Information % ; - -5 " 'E

o CLES5SB8NEC8EES285535£35335 0
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
19665 UHT Semi Skimmed Milk OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOeOOOOOO
R00107P Daily Salad Bar OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2513 Carrots - Fresh OO0O000O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOO
2704 Cucumbers OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
131394 Diced Beetroot in water OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOO
2721 Green Pepper OO0O00O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2709 Iceberg Lettuce OO00O00O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
4782 Sweetcorn OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2750 Tomatoes Fresh OO00O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOOOOO
R00279P Fish Finger - Primary OO0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOeO0OO0
115800 Youngs Free From MSC Fish Finger O00O0O0O0LOLOLLOLLOLLLLOLLLLLLOLLOLLOLOOOO
R01349P Fruit Platter 1 OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2651 Conference Pears OO00O00O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOO
2606 Dessert Apples OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2646 Oranges Med OO00O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
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Contains

Legend g— 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain = O

(O Does Not Contain 7 g ‘?

* No Information % ; - -5 " 'E

2gg,22 3 . g S

- CLRsSrs8R2B8EES22855£25325y
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
R01350P Fruit Platter 2 OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOOLOOOO
2618 Banana-med OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
2651 Conference Pears OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOLOOOOO
2646 Oranges Med OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R01343P Garlic Bread - Primary | 10J0]0l0l0I0I0I0I0lololelel Jeleleler~Ieler~el I
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix | 10J0I0I0]I010]0l0lelelolelel loleoleler~Ieler~1el Je)
33686 Garlic Powder OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls | 10J0I0I0I0I0]0I0]I0I0I0l0Ier“1010leler1eler 10l )
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R00043 Gravy - Gluten Free Vegetarian O000000000000 0wl el el e 0w
114103 Maggi GF Vegetarian Gravy OO000000000000LWOLWwLw OO WO VW
00035 Tap Water O0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R00206P Green Beans Frozen - PRIMARY O00O0O0O0LOLOLLLOLLLLOLLLLLLOLLLLOLLLOO
4758 Sliced Green Beans (6mm) OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOOOLOOO
R01344P Herb Bread | 10J0I0]0]010]0l0lelelolelel 10lelelereler1el @)
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Product Description

Legend
@ contains

w May Contain
(O Does Not Contain
* No Information

Contains

86206
33590
399

00035

Brown Bread & Roll Mix
Mixed Herbs

Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls
Tap Water
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R00223P
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33590

Herby Diced Potato - PRIMARY
Diced Potato
Mixed Herbs

OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

R01331P
71268
FA801R
2521
115043
399
00035

Homemade Ham Pizza Primary
Cheese - Grated Mature White
Cooked Sliced Ham

Cooking Onions

Maggi Rich & Rustic Tomato Sauce
Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls

Tap Water
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R00022P

Iced Fruit Smoothie
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it ECRsS288NASESES28885£25353 53
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
32572 Mango & Orange Flavour Iced Smoothie 80ml O00O0O0OO0OLOLOLOLLOLLOLLLLOLLLOLLOLLLOLLOLOOO
R00324P Jelly with Tinned Fruit - Primary O00O0O0O0OLLLOLLOLLLLLLLLLOLLLLOLLOLOLOOLOO
15882 Jelly Crystals Veg, McDougalls OOO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOO
88599 Peach Slices In Juice OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
R0O0959P Natural Yoghurt Easiyo - with Fruit Topping O00O0O0O0O0OLOLOLOLOLLOLLOLOLOLOLOOLOLOO
127451 Easiyo Fruit Topping - Mixed OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOO
112256 Easiyo Natural Yoghurt Base OOO0O0O0OOOO0OOOOLeOCOOLOeOOOOOO
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
R0O0368P Pasta - Portion Primary Q@OO0O0O0OOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOLOOeO
89179 Wholemeal Fusilli Pasta Q@OOO0OOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOOOeO
R00208P Peas Frozen - PRIMARY O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
4599 Peas Catering OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R00218P Potato Wedges - Primary OO00O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
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Product Description ;D_:O@;D_D.§IOCQ<EZU)U)U)CLEEE_ILIUJOOO
350028 Potato Wedges OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOOOLOOOOOO
R00321P Quorn Dippers - Primary __lolololololololololololololelelelelel lolel 1] 10
s2561 Quom Dippers 21g ®00000000000000000080080e0
R00293P Roast Beef - Primary OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
FA1077 Beef Roasting Joint Red Tractor O00O0O0O0OOLOLLOLLOLLLLOLLLLLLLLLLLOO
R00212P Roast Potatoes - PRIMARY OO0O0O0O0OLOLLLLOLLOLLOLLOLLLLLLLOLLLLLLOLOO
3399 Potatoes - Prepared Aviko OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
R00383P Salmon & Sweet Potato Fish Cake 65g - Primary " 1010I0)0I0I0I0I0I0]0I0le] leolololeoleleolel Jeolel 1o
124068 MSC Salmon & Sweet Potato Fish Cake Primary 65g " 1010I0)0I0I0I0l0l0)olele] leolololeoleleolel Jeolel Yo
R00312P Savoury Rice - Primary 50g Portion O000O0O0LOOLLOLLOLLLLOLLLLOLOLOLLLOLLOLOO
16804 Brakes Easy Cook Long Grain Rice OO0O0O0O0O0CLOLLOLLLLLLLOLLLLLOLLLOLLLLLOO
2521 Cooking Onions OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOOOOOOLOOOOOO
2721 Green Pepper OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
33582 Madras Curry Powder OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOLOLeOOOOLOLOOO
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Product Description S 00 =2800>TO0DIZNANNAASSS IO OO0
4599 Peas Catering OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOO
33568 Rapeseed Oil OO0O00O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
4782 Sweetcorn OO00O00O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOO
00035 Tap Water OO0000O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
100445 Vegetable Bouillon OO00O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOOOOOOOOO
R01333P Spanish Omelette Primary O0O0O0O0O0O0LOLOLLLLOLLLOLLLLLOLOELOO OO
71268 Cheese - Grated Mature White OO00O0O0OLOLOLOLLLLLOLLOLLOLOCeOOOOLOO
3023 Chives OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
85120 Cooking Salt OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOO
4802 Free-Range Eggs OO000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOLeO0O
33578 Ground White Pepper OO00O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
129273 Margarine OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOO
2581 Potatoes OO0O00O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2720 Red Onions OO00O00O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
2722 Red Peppers OO0O0O00O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOLOOOO
R01337P Sweet Potato & Lentil Curry - Primary o OO0O000O0O0OOOLOOLLOLOLLOLLOLLLOLLLED
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34002
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Brakes Easy Cook Long Grain Rice

Cooking Onions
Coriander

Garlic

Ground Cumin
Ground Ginger
Madras Curry Powder
Rapeseed QOil

Red Lentils

Spinach

Sweet Potato Orange
Tap Water

Tomatoes Fresh
Triple Lion Mild Chilli Powder
Turmeric

Vegetable Bouillon

(7]
9
s 5
@ E
o O
= ()]
©
2 () %
% S S =
zZ 0o = = c S
oS35, - 0 80
OEZ 83228 = o©0a7T i S @
§ ,232858c256,8¢5282_ =s_0%353
2ol S oS NaRELS 288522523582
S XfFOm=00>STOMIZHHNHAaS>SS IO O0O0
OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOLOOLOLOOO

OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00000O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
wOOOO0O00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOLWO
OO00O0O00O0OO0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOLOeOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O00O0O0O0O0OOO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO0000O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O00O0OO0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OOO0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O00O0OO0O0OOO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOO
OO00O0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

RecAllMenuFF: Recipe with Allergens

Rec vo1 SAF-3421

Page 11 of 14



Solihull MBC

Recipe with Allergens

28-Feb-2022
1133 Gl

<acoulli@solihull.gov.uk

Contains

Legend g— 5

@ contains a 5

w May Contain 'g o

(O Does Not Contain 7 g ‘?

* No Information % ; - -5 " '§

28,22 8 . 5 S

- CLRsSrs8R2B8EES22855£25325y
Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
R0O0209P Sweetcorn Frozen Primary OO00O0O0LOLLOLLOLLLOLLLLOLLLLOLLLOLLOLOLOO
4782 Sweetcorn OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
R00566P Tomato Pasta Bake with Cheese - Primary " 1000000 lololololololor~Ieololeolel leleleolel 1o
71268 Cheese - Grated Mature White O00O0O0OLLOLLOLLLOLLOLLLLOLLLLLOOOLOLOO
6437 Chopped Tomatoes OO0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOLOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
2521 Cooking Onions OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
33686 Garlic Powder OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
33590 Mixed Herbs OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOLOOLOOLOOOO
33568 Rapeseed Oil 0l0I0I0]0]010]0]0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I0I010I0I0I0I0I0101e);
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOO
28326 Tomato Paste OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOOOOOO
100445 Vegetable Bouillon OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOOOLOOOOOOOLOOOOOO
89179 Wholemeal Fusilli Pasta | 1OI0I0I0)010]010I0I0I0l0IorI0l0l0l0lel0lelele] 1)
RO0USGP  Vanilla Sauce - Primary 0000000000000000000e000000
5946 Cornflour OO0O0O0O0O0OOOOOLOOLOOLOOOLOOLOOLOLOOO
13573 Dried Skimmed Milk Powder O00O0O0LOLLOLLOLLLOLLLOLLLLOLLLOOOLOLOO
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Product Description Sr0om=3aa0a>STOnIZHhnnas=>S3oW000
114961 Granulated Sugar OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOOOOLOOOO
00035 Tap Water OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
86874 Vanilla Flavouring OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
R0O0404P Vegetable Sticks - 50g portion 3K 3k 3k 3K 3k 5k 3K 3k 5k K 3k Kk K 3k Kk Kk Kk Kk KKk kkk
4510 Baton Carrot 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 3k 5k 5k 5k 5k 3k 3k 3k 3k >k >k >k 5k 5k 5k 5k %k %k %k *k *k
2704 Cucumbers OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
2724 Orange Peppers OO0O0O00OOOOOOOOOOOOOLOLOLOLOLOOOOO
2722 Red Peppers OO0O0O0O0OOOOOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
2723 Yellow Peppers OO0O0O0O0OO0O0OOOOOOLOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
ROL342P  White Bread - Primary ®0000000000000wO000wO0wO®0
399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls __lojelololelolelolelelolelorieleloloreler1el 10
00035 Tap Water O0O0O0O0OO0OOOOOOOOOOOLOLOOOLOLOOO
R01345P White/Brown Bread - Primary " 10I0I0]0I0I0I0I0I0]0I0le]el IeolololIor™Ieolor~iel 1o
86206 Brown Bread & Roll Mix | 10J0I0I0]0I0]0l0lelelolelel lolelelerIeler~1el )
399 Soft Bap Mix, McDougalls __lolelololelolelolelelolelorieleloloreler1el 10
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